TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM849643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
thyssenkrupp Mining Technologies GmbH		12/05/2022	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLSmidth Mining Technologies GmbH
Street Address:	VIGERSLEV ALLÉ 77
City:	VALBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2500
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97537306	OVERLAND CONVEYOR COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2466475210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

trademarks@dinsmore.com Email:

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 900 Wilshire Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMID0001TA OVERLAND CONVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary W. Donohue
SIGNATURE:	/gary.w.donohue/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=2023-05-31 HRB 29776_Commercial register_chronological_marked (003)#page1.tif source=2023-05-31 HRB 29776 Commercial register chronological marked (003)#page2.tif source=2023-05-31 HRB 29776_Commercial register_chronological_marked (003)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0578**

source=2023-05-31 HRB 29776_Commercial register_chronological_marked (003)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0579

Prin

Commercial Register B of Essen District Court

함후

Retrieved on 31.05.2023 09:05

Page 1 of 4

Company register number:

HRB 29776

		itry
a) 14.10.2020 Braun	a) 07.02.2019 Johnston	a) Date of entry b) Notes
a) The shareholders' meeting resolved on 12.10.2020 to amend the company name, the object of the company and the articles of association in §§1 (company name, registered office), 2 (object of the company) and 5 (composition, representation).	a) Limited liability company Articles of Association dated 21.01.2019	a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or association b) Other legal relationships
	General power of attorney ("proxy") together with another member of the management or another proxy holder: Raddatz, Hardy, Düsseldorf, *23.03.1972 Grotha, Christoph, Essen, *22.04.1971 Dr. Becher, Annette, Essen, *01.10.1974	General commercial power of representation
	a) The company shall be represented by two managing director in common with a holder of a general power of attorney (proxy). b) Managing director: Conrad. Michael. Mülheim an der Ruhr. 16.08.1959 with the authority to enter into legal transactions on behalf with itself as the representative of a third conclude legal transactions. Chairman of the Executive Board: Greger, Sascha, Dorsten, *27.03.1981 with the authority to enter into legal transactions on behalf with itself as the representative of a third conclude legal transactions.	a) General rules of representation b) Executive Board, managing body, managing directors, personally liable partner, Executive Board members, authorised representatives and special power of representation
	25,000.00 EUR	Capital stock
a) thyssenkrupp Mining Technologies GmbH c) Planning, project management, make or buy, production, assembly, implementation, and maintenance of as well as supply of spare parts for facilities, machines and	a) a) thyssenkrupp Industrials Participations GmbH b) Essen Business address: ThyssenKrupp Allee 1. 45143 Essen The acquisition and disposal. The holding and management of participations in other companies that are engaged in the development, planning, production, construction, distribution and repair of industrial products and works of all kinds, in particular plants, machines, components and systems are equipment and of systems and equipment and of parts, components and systems for the automotive industry, the management of its own assets and the conduct of all related business. The object of the company is also the provision of services for companies.	a) Company name b) Registered office, head office, domestic business address, authorised recipient, branch offices c) Company object

N

TRADEMARK REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0580

Printout

Company register number:

HRB 29776

Commercial Register B of Essen District Court

Retrieved on 31.05.2023 09:05

Page 2 of 4

4	ω] _	no. try
		equipment of corporations of the mining, minerals, sugar and energy production industry as well as related industries, in which mining components are used. Furthermore, the performance of consulting and services for the abovementioned corporations.	2	a) Company name b) Registered office, head office, domestic business address, authorised recipient, branch offices c) Company object
			з	Capital stock
	b) no longer Managing Director: Greger, Sascha, Dorsten, "27,03,1981 no longer Managing Director: Conrad, Michael, Mülheim an der Ruhr, "16,08,1969 appointed as Managing Director: Lüder, Jan, Hamburg, "04,04,1968 appointed as Managing Director: Heupel, Rainer, Essen, "24,08,1967, appointed as Managing Director: Pozzoli, Giovanni, Düsseldorf, *23,12,1971		4	a) General rules of representation b) Executive Board, managing body, managing directors, personally liable partner, Executive Board members, authorised representatives and special power of representation
General power of attorney ("proxy") together with a managent director or another proxy holder: Baumeister, Axel, Ennigerloh, *09.05.1970 Becker, Felix, Mülheim an der Ruhr, *29.04.1986 Busch, Ralph, Düsseldorf, *01.02.1967 Lange, Thomas, Moers, *18.03.1976 Padberg, Jenniger, Georg, Ennigerloh, *13.11.1965 Zentz, Philipp, Essen, *15.04.1986	General commercial proxy expired: Raddatz. Hardy. Düsseldorf. *23.03.1972 General commercial proxy expired: Grotha. Christoph. Essen. *22.04.1971 General commercial proxy expired: Dr. Becher. Annette. Essen. *01.10.1974 General power of attorney ("proxy") together with an member of the management or another proxy holder: Conrad. Michael. Mülheim an der Ruhr. *16.08.1959 Fehring. Dieter. Mettmann. *07.05.1964		C)	General commercial power of representation
			6	a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or association b) Other legal relationships
a) 06.09.2021 Wyczisk	a) 25.11.2020 Wyczisk		7	a) Date of entry b) Notes
	General power of attorney ("proxy") together with a managent director or another proxy holder: Baumeister, Axel, Ennigerloh, *09.05.1970 Becker, Felix, Mülheim an der Ruhr, *29.04.1986 Busch, Ralph, Düsseldorf, *01.02.1967 Lange, Thomas, Moers, *18.03.1976 Padberg, Jenniger, Isenoflon, *10.08.1981 Pahlenkemper, Georg, Ennigerloh, *13.11.1965 Zentz, Philipp, Essen, *15.04.1986	b) General commercial proxy expired: Geoger, Sascha, Dorsten, '27,03,1981 General commercial proxy expired: Geoger, Sascha, Dorsten, '27,03,1981 General commercial proxy expired: Contact Michael Milheim an der Ruhr. 15,08,1993 Sappointed as Managing Director: Heunel, Rainer, Essen, '24,08,1967. Pozzoli, Giovanni, Düsseldori, '23,12,1971 General power of attorney ('proxy') together with a managent director another proxy folder: Baumester, Avel, Emigerioh, '10,03,1981 General power of attorney ('proxy') together with a managent director or another proxy folder: Baumester, Avel, Emigerioh, '10,03,1981 Patherikamper, Georg, Emigerioh, '13,11,1985 Zentz, Philipp, Essen, '15,04,1365	Additional discretations of the nation, amends, suate and entermines and analysis and analysis and analysis and analysis and substitution in the nation of the substitution of the substit	2 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0581

l. F	7	n	'n		s	s
ARK RAME: 0	a) Date of entry b) Notes	a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or association b) Other legal relationships	General commercial power of representation	a) General rules of representation b) Executive Board, managing body, managing directors, personally liable partner, Executive Board members, authorised representatives and special power of representation	Capital stock	ompany name egistered office, head egistered office, head res, authorised ress, authorised ient, branch offices ompany object
582	HRB 29776	Company register number: Page 3 of 4	Printout Retrieved on 31.05.2023 09:05		en District C	rcial Register B of Essen District Court

00		о плос ота		1	no, try a
		a) GmbH b) After amendment, the business address is now: Rellinghauser Str. 1, 45128 Essen		2	En- a) Company name try b) Registered office, head stock no. office, domestic business address, authorised recipient, branch offices company object o) Company object pov
				3	Capital stock
b) After extension of the power of representation now Managing Director: Kaiser, Trutz Thor-Björn, Heidelberg, *18.10.1976 Authorized to represent the company individually with the power to enter into legal transactions on behalf of the company in its own name or as a representative of a third party.			no longer Managing Director: Pozzoli, Giovanni, Düsseldorf, *23.12.1971 appointed as Managing Director: Kaiser, Trutz Thor-Björn, Heidelberg, *18.10.1976 appointed as Managing Director: Dr. Langer, Thomas, Hamburg, *14.05.1967	4	eneral rules of representation executive Board, managing body, naging directors, personally liable ther, Executive Board members, horised representatives and special wer of representation
				5	General commercial power of representation
	a) The shareholders' meeting resolved on 02.12.2022 to amend the articles of association in clause 3 (financial year). b) A profit transfer and control agreement was concluded with FLS Germany Holding GmbH, Augsburg (Local court Augsburg, HRB 35799) as the controlling company on 29. November 2022. It was approved by the shareholders' meeting on 29. November 2022.	a) The shareholders' meeting resolved on 17.10.22 to amend the company name and the articles of association in §1 (company name, registered office). The shareholders' meeting further resolved on 29.11.2022 to amend the articles of association in §5 (composition, representation).		6	a) Legal form, commencement, articles of incorporation or association b) Other legal relationships
a) 20.12.2022 Wyczisk	a) 14.12.2022 Braun	a) 05.12.2022 Rath		7	a) Date of entry b) Notes
			TRADE	M	ARK '

REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0582

Commercia

RECORDED: 10/30/2023